## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		11/11/2004	Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smith Broadcasting of Santa Barbara Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	700 Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1485548	KEY
Registration Number:	1480029	KEYT-TV

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)238-3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-238-3244

Email: jtelesford@emmetmarvin.com

Correspondent Name: Janelle Telesford

Address Line 1: Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLP

Address Line 2: 120 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janelle Telesford

**Total Attachments: 3** 

900015850

source=ReleaseSmith#page1.tif source=ReleaseSmith#page2.tif source=ReleaseSmith#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0828

\$65.00 14

S GO

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Smith Broadcasting of Santa Barbara Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), granted a security interest on June 27, 2003 in the federal trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2821/0247 on August 21, 2003.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly d.

executed.	
Date: 11 04	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
	By: Muli Schnee
	Name: Amulie Yehnes
	Title: Senir Viu President

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF	California)	
COUNTY OF	Locangeles) ss	
Donal a 1	this May of NOW	Well, 2004 before me personally appeared sonally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that
be/she is the	to me per	of Assignor and that he/she duly executed the
foregoing instrun		assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said
individual acknow	wledged said instrument to	be the free act and deed of Assignor.
Note	RLA SOPHIA GORGIJ ommission # 1301881 try Public — California \$	DUCT
	os Angeles County omm, Expires Apr 22, 2005	Notary Public
		My commission expires: 4/77/70015

# SCHEDULE A U.S. MARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
KEY	1,485,548	April 19, 1988
KEYT-TV	1,480,029	March 8, 1988

\\\MC - 61848/0011 - 296862 v1

**RECORDED: 11/23/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0831